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5591. SHRI P. NAGARAJAN: 

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:  

(a) whether the All India Council of Technical Education (AICTE) has constituted a 
Committee on exam reforms in engineering colleges;  

(b) if so, whether it is also true that the said committee has submitted its reports to the 
Government;  

(c) if so, the details thereof including its main recommendations; and  

(d) the action taken by the Government on the report so far? 

 

ANSWER  

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 

(DR. SATYA PAL SINGH) 

(a): In order to revamp the conventional examination system and bring reform therein, 
the All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) has constituted a Committee.  

(b): No, Madam. 

(c) & (d): Does not arise. 
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